## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2941853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YINPENG CHEN	07/16/2014
PHILIP CHOU	07/08/2014
ZHENGYOU ZHANG	07/14/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14333437	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)252-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 509.252.5015

Email:docket@rainierpatents.comCorrespondent Name:RAINIER PATENTS, P.S.Address Line 1:505 WEST RIVERSIDE AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 440

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340925.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILLIP A. CAMERON
SIGNATURE:	/Phillip A. Cameron/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=340925-02\_CHEN\_Assignment#page1.tif source=340925-02\_CHEN\_Assignment#page2.tif source=340925-02\_Chou\_Assignment#page1.tif source=340925-02\_Chou\_Assignment#page2.tif

502895255 REEL: 033328 FRAME: 0787

PATENT

source=340925-02\_ZHANG\_Assignment#page1.tif source=340925-02\_ZHANG\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033328 FRAME: 0788

I Yinpeng CHEN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint

	•	INVENTION") disclosed a ICE EXPERIENCE" ("APPLICA	and/or claimed in a patent ATION"), which:
AS De Wa he Ap <u>Sta</u>	SIGNEE'S legal r partment, Micro ishington 98052 re in parenthe iplication No. 14 ites Patent a	ASSIGNOR hereby authorpresentatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPROSES (filed on July 16, 2016/333,437 by the following date, and Office, whe	v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 4 and given wing Office <u>US – United</u> this APPLICATION's
	is filed on ai	nd was given Application I	No by the following
successors and entire and exclinvention and therefrom, such States, its territory.	assigns ("ASSIC usive rights, tit I the APPLICAT I as continuing ories, and all for R hereby	iNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest, including ION (and all other applications, in whole or reign countries ("APPLICAT	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
		ie Application No., filin TION DERIVATIVES after ti	g date, and Office into the nev are known:
Application No.		Filing Date	Office
	***************************************		<u> </u>

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340925.02

MS Docket No.: 340925.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Yinpeng CHEN

Printed Name in English

7/16/2014

Date

附寅鹏

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 340925.02

I Philip A. CHOU ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "TELEPRESENCE EXPERIENCE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	t hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representa	tives, of t	he Law and	Corpora	te Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corp	oration, C	ne Microsof	t Way, R	ledmond,
	Wasl	ningt	ton 9805	52 (ASSIGNE	E'S LEGAL	REPRESENT.	ATIVES),	to insert
	here	in	parentl	neses (filed	d on Jul	y 16, 2014	ar	nd given
	Appl	icati	on No. <u>1</u>	4/333,437	by the	e following C	office <u>US</u>	- United
	State	25	Patent	and Trad	emark C	Office) this	APPLI	CATION's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing date,	and Office	, when knov	/n;	
	was	filed	on a	and was giv	en Applica	ation No b	y the fo	llowing
	Offic	:e "_	57.					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

authorizes. ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNOR. hereby and requests, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			*****
			***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

7 Min Chan	7/8/2014
Inventor's Šignature	Date
Philip A. CHOU	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 340925.02

I <u>Zhengyou ZHANG</u> ("AS inventor of subject matter ( application entitled <u>"TELEPRESE</u>	"INVENTION") disclosed	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal in Department, Micro Washington 9805. here in parenthe Application No. 14	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Mi (2) (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPReses (filed on July 16, 2014) by the following date, and Office, whe	w and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 4 and given wing Office <u>US – United</u> this APPLICATION's
☐ was filed on a Office "";	nd was given Application I	No by the following
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, tit INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including TON (and all other appl applications, in whole or	g the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	• •	g date, and Office into the
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	9 2	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>340925.02</u>

MS Docket No.: <u>340925.02</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/16/2014